Ongoing Tempus IV projects selected in 2013 


	Project

	Promoting Educational Organisation through people

	Grant contract

	543657-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-KZ-TEMPUS-JPGR

	Website
	http://eusum.upc.edu/people/


	EU Grant

	745 275,33 €

	Duration of the project

	[bookmark: _GoBack]1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 - 31.05.2017

	Implemented by

	Ilia State University 
Contact person: Mari Burduli
E-mail: hr@iliauni.edu.ge

Kutaisi University
Contact person: Elguja Deisadze
E-mail:Elgujad2003@yahoo.com


	Project

	Network of competence centres for the development
of cruise tourism in the Black Sea region

	Grant contract

	543681-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-DE-TEMPUS-JPHES

	EU Grant

	1 204 103,28 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – extended till 30.11.2017

	Implemented by

	Batumi State Maritime Academy
Contact person: Roman Mamuladze
E-mail: r.mamuladze@bsma.edu.ge

Kutaisi University 
Contact person: Lela Kelbakiani
E-mail: lelakelbakiani@gmail.com

Guram Tavartkiladze Teaching University
Contact person: Maia Ukleba
E-mail: maia.ukleba@gttu.edu.ge

Caucasus International University
Contact person: Elisabed Malania
E-mail: emalania@gmail.com

Georgian National Tourism Administration
Contact person: Salome Tripolski
E-mail:s.tripolski@gnta.ge

Department of Tourism and Resorts of AdjaraA.R
Contact person: Demur Diasamidze
E-mail: d.diasamidze@visitbatumi.travel

ADJARA TOUR
Contact person: Mikhail Doborjginidze
E-mail: info@adjaratour.com

Batumi Sea Port LTD
Contact person: Jemal Sharadze
E-mail: jemali0403@mail.ru


	Project

	Establishment of Multidisciplinary Innovative
Centres for the Development of Virtual Laboratories (MICVL) in Biology and Medicine

	Grant contract

	543802-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-UK-TEMPUS-JPHES

	Website
	https://sites.google.com/a/my.westminster.ac.uk/emicvl/home


	EU Grant

	812 807,84 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – extended till 30.11.2017

	Implemented by

	Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
Contact person: Gachechiladze Nino
E-mail: nino_gache@yahoo.com

Davit Agmashenebeli University
Contact person: Tevzadze Marina
E-mail: tevz_mar@yahoo.co.uk


	Project

	A Network for Developing Lifelong Learning in
Armenia, Georgia and Ukraine

	Grant contract

	543839-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-SE-TEMPUS-SMHES

	Website
	http://tempusleague.eu/


	EU Grant

	928 530,15 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – extended till 30.09.2017

	Implemented by

	Ilia State University 
Contact persons: Nino Zhvania &Marika Kapanadze
E-mail: nino.zhvania@iliauni.edu.ge    &    marika_kapanadze@iliauni.edu.ge

Iakob Gogebashvili Telavi State University
Contact person: Nino Korinteli
E-mail:korinteli_nino@yahoo.com, nino.korinteli@tesau.edu.ge

The University of Georgia
Contact person: Joni Mtsariashvili
E-mail:  j.mtsariashvili@ug.edu.ge

Adult Education Association of Georgia
Contact person: Thea Gulua
E-mail: tgulua@gmail.com ;  aeag@gol.ge

Ministry of Education and Science of Georgia
Contact person: Irine Darchia
E-mail: idarchia@mes.gov.ge


	Project

	Modernization of Mathematics curricula for Engineering and Natural Sciences studies in South Caucasian Universities by introducing modern educational technologies

	Grant contract

	543868-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-DE-TEMPUS-JPCR

	EU Grant

	1,047,180.64 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – 28.02. 2017

	Website
	http://www.mathgear.eu


	Implemented by

	Georgian Technical University
Contact person: Dr. George Giorgobiani
E-mail: bachanabc@yahoo.com

University of Georgia
Contact person: Dr. Kakhaber Tavzarashvili
E-mail: k.tavzarashvili@ug.edu.ge

Akaki Tsereteli State University
Contact person: Mr. David Gegechkori
E-mail: d.gegechkori@atsu.edu.ge

Shota Rustaveli State University
Contact person: Dr. Vladimer Baladze
E-mail: vbaladze@gmail.com

Georgian Research and Educational Networking Association
Contact person: Prof. Dr. Ramaz Kvatadze
E-mail: ramaz@grena.ge

National Center for Educational Quality Enhancement
Contact person: Nino Kopaleishvili
E-mail: nino.kopaleishvili@eqe.ge


	Project

	Biomedical Engineering Education Tempus Initiative
in Eastern Neighbouring Area

	Grant contract

	543904-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-GR-TEMPUS-JPCR

	EU Grant

	1,320,891.82 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – 31.05.2017

	Website
	http://www.bioinginerie.ro/Cercetare/Contractedecercetare/BMEENA(English).aspx


	Implemented by

	Georgian Technical University
Contact person: Sergo Dadunashvili
E-mail:s.dadunashvili@gtu.ge

Tbilisi State Medical University
Contact person: Tamar Sanikidze
E-mail:  tsanikidze@tsmu.edu

Akaki Tsereteli State University
Contact person: David Gegechkori
E-mail d.gegechkori@atsu.edu.ge


	Project
	Innovating Teaching and Learning of European Studies

	Grant contract

	543955-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-NL-TEMPUS-JPCR

	EU Grant

	964 379,92 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – extended till 30.11.2017

	Implemented by

	Tbilisi State University
Contact person: Nino Lapiashvili 
E-mail:ninolapiashvili@yahoo.com, nino.lapiashvili@tsu.ge 

Shota Rustaveli State University
Contact person: Nana Kurshubadze
E-mail: nana.kurshubadze@yahoo.com


	Project
	Development of Embedded System Courses with
implementation of Innovative Virtual approaches for integration of Research, Education andProduction in UA, GE, AM

	Grant contract

	544091-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-BE-TEMPUS-JPCR

	EU Grant

	939 284,32 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – extended till 31.05.2017

	Website
	http://tempus-desire.thomasmore.be


	Implemented by

	Georgian Technical University
Contact person: Tamar Lominadze
E-mail: TLominadze@yahoo.com ,  T.Lominadze@gtu.ge

Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
Contact person: Tamar Gogua
E-mail: tamar.gogua@tsu.ge


	Project
	Promoting Internationalization of HEIs in Eastern
Neighborhood Countries through Cultural and Structural Adaptations

	Grant contract

	544125-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-AM-TEMPUS-SMGR

	EU Grant

	1 004 209,46 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – 30.06.2017

	Implemented by

	Ilia State University
Contact person: Salome Bilanishvili
E-mail: salome.bilanishvili@iliauni.edu.ge

Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
Contact person: Tea Gergedava
 E-mail: tea.gergedava@tsu.ge

Shota Meskhia State Teaching University of Zugdidi
Contact person:  Bela Mosia
E-mail: mosiabella@gmail.com

Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University
Contact person: Lilit Meloyan-Putkaradze
E-mail: lilmeloyan@yahoo.com 

Ministry of Education in Georgia
Contact person: Irine Darchia
E-mail: idarchia@mes.gov.ge


	Project
	RETHINK - Reform of Education THruINternational
Knowledge exchange

	Grant contract

	544178-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-PT-TEMPUS-JPCR

	EU Grant

	1 279 017,87 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – extended till 30.11.2017

	Website
	http://rethink.fa.ulisboa.pt


	Implemented by

	Georgian Technical University
Contact person: Otar Zumburidze
E-mail: otarzumburidze@gmail.com 

Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
Contact person: Joseph Salukvadze
E-mail: joseph.salukvadze@tsu.ge;  jsalukvadze@yahoo.com


	Project
	Licence Masters professionnels en management des
activitéshôtelières pour le développement de l’industrietouristique en Géorgie, Azerbaïdjan etMoldavie

	Grant contract

	544191-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-PT-TEMPUS-JPCR

	EU Grant

	1 183 214,26 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – extended till 30.05.2017

	Implemented by

	Universite Technique de la Géorgie
Contact person: Dr Ia Mosashvili
E-mail: i_mosashvili@gtu.ge 

Université Pédagogiqued’Etat de Gori
Contact person: Ruizan Mekvabidze
E-mail: gsu@grt.ge

Université de Tbilissi « Gorgassali »
Contact person: Konstantine Abuladze
E-mail:gorgasali1@gmail.com

Association autonomed’étudiants de l’UCG
Contact person: Avtandil Adeishvili
E-mail: avtandiladeishvili@gmail.com

Association du tourisme de Georgie
Contact person: Nata Kvachantiradze
E-mail: nata_kvachantiradze@yahoo.com

Hôtel "DzveliMetekhi"
Contact person: Ketevan Dodashvili
E-mail: ketidoda@yahoo.com

Ministère de l'éducation et des Sciences de Géorgie
Contact person: Irine Darchia
E-mail: idarchia@mes.gov.ge

Agencenationale du Tourisme de la Géorgie
Contact person: Rusudan Mamatsashvili
E-mail: info@gnta.ge


	Project
	The development of human resources, evidence baseand quality standards in addictology (trans-disciplinary addiction science) in Georgia

	Grant contract

	544219-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-CZ-TEMPUS-SMHES

	EU Grant

	846 189,44 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 –  extended till 28.02.2017

	Implemented by

	Ilia State University
Contact person: Nino Javakhishvili
E-mail: nino.javakhishvili.3@iliauni.edu.ge

GIPA (Georgian Institute of Public Affairs)
Contact person: Vano Tsertsvadze
E-mail: v.tsertsvadze@gipa.ge 

Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University
Contact person: Sophio Beridze
E-mail: sophio.beridze@hotmail.com

Alternative Georgia
Contact person: Mzia Tabatadze
E-mail: mzia@altgeorgia.ge

Ministry of Justice of Georgia
Contact person: Giorgi Margiani
E-mail: gmargiani@justice.gov.ge

Global Initiative on Psychiatry - Tbilisi
Contact person: Darejan (Jana) Javakhishvili
E-mail: janajavakhishvili@yahoo.com

Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
Contact person: Iago Kachkachishvili
E-mail: iagok@yahoo.com

Tbilisi State Medical University 
Contact person: Levan Baramidze
E-mail:levan23@hotmail.com

Georgian Association of Addictologists
Contact person: Davit Otiashvili
E-mail: dato@altgeorgia.ge

Ministry of Education and Science of Georgia
Contact person: Mindia Okudjava
E-mail: m_okujava@mes.gov.ge

National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
Contact person: Lela Sturua
E-mail:lela.sturua@ncdc.ge

	Project
	The development of a curriculum and establishment of
a regional training platform for haematology in life sciences and
medicine

	Grant contract

	544282-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-UK-TEMPUS-JPCR

	EU Grant

	899 336,57 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – extended 30.11.2017

	Implemented by

	Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
Contact person: Chikadze Nino 
E-mail: chikadze@gmail.com 

Iakob Gogebashvili Telavi State University
Contact person: Davitashvili Magda
E-mail: magdadav@gmail.com 

Petre Shotadze Tbilisi Medical Academy
Contact person: Mekokishvili Lali
E-mail: laliuniderma@yahoo.de


	Project
	Promoting quality and recognition of transnational
education in Armenia and Georgia

	Grant contract

	[bookmark: OLE_LINK7][bookmark: OLE_LINK8]544326-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-AM-TEMPUS-SMGR

	EU Grant

	913 937,17 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – extended till 30.11.2017

	Implemented by

	Caucasus University
Contact person: Irena Melua
E-mail: imelua@cu.edu.ge

Akaki  Tsereteli State University
Contact person: Mr. Davit Gegetchkori
E-mail: d.gegechkori@atsu.edu.ge

Batumi State Maritime Academy
Contact person: Nino Kurshubadze
E-mail: n.kurshubadze@bsma.edu.ge

International Institute for Education Policy, Planning and Management
Contact person: Giorgi Machabeli
E-mail: Machabeli@eppm.org.ge

Ministry of Education and Science in Georgia
Contact person: Nugzar Chitaia
E-mail: nchitaia@mes.gov.ge


	Project
	Entrepreneur Alumni Network

	Grant contract

	544521-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-DE-TEMPUS-SMHES

	EU Grant

	1 113 018,45 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – extended till 30.09.2017

	Implemented by

	Ministry of Education and Science of Georgia
Contact person: Irine Darchia
E-mail: idarchia@mes.gov.ge

Ilia State University
Contact person: Nino Enukidze
E-mail:nino.enukidze@iliauni.edu.ge

Georgian Technical University
Contact person: Otar Zumburidze
E-mail: otarzumburidze@gmail.com 

Kutaisi University
Contact person: Elguja Deisadze
E-mail:Elgujad2003@yahoo.com


	Project
	[bookmark: OLE_LINK5][bookmark: OLE_LINK6]Developing tools for lifelong learning in Transcaucasus region: e-Learning

	Grant contract

	544605-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-BE-TEMPUS-JPHES

	EU Grant

	1 157 268,10 €

	Duration of the project

	1.12.2013 – 30.11.2016 – 31.05.2017

	Implemented by

	Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
Contact person: Tinatin Davitashvili
E-mail: tinatin.davitashvili@tsu.ge

Georgian Technical University
Contact person: Tamar Lominadze
E-mail: tlominadze@yahoo.com

St. Andrew the First-Called Georgian University
Contact person: Hamlet Meladze
[bookmark: OLE_LINK9][bookmark: OLE_LINK10]E-mail: h_meladze@hotmail.com, h_meladze@sangu.edu.ge





